—

Ay A
PO Box 3263, Grand Bay-Westfield, NB, E5K 4V5

www.cmei.ca

Special Projects Committee Report
Annual General Meeting
May 7, 2019

Since the last AGM, projects for 2018 were completed, but not all of funds allocated were used.
The amount available in 2018 was $88,247 of this $84385.79 was used. A record for the
allocation of funds can be found at www.cmei.ca.

The landfill’s bookkeeper/accountant of many years retired last year. The new accountant has
discovered that grants weren’t eligible for an HST rebate to the landfill and he corrected the
accounting for 2018 projects that offset the balance not used plus a small amount owing.
Starting with the 2019 projects, the grant amount will include the HST less any HST rebate for
which the applicant is eligible.

In December 2018 and January 2019, advertisements were placed in the District News to solicit
applications for $89,218 of grant money available through the Host Community Enhancement
Fund this year.

The Special Projects Committee received 26 applications for grants prior to the Feb. 15, 2019
deadline. The total of the requests was about of $377,000.. After careful consideration, the
projects were selected by CMEI, and subsequently accepted by the Fundy Regional Service
Commission for funding during the 2019 calendar year.

The list of projects approved for 2019 appears on our website www.cmei.ca. On the “Special
Projects” page, follow the link to 2019. Actual amounts distributed to applicants in prior years
are also linked on the “Special Projects” page. In the coming months members of the special
projects committee will be following up on the progress of the projects to ensure that the
completion deadline, Oct. 1, 2019 is met.

Grants awarded for 2018 and 2019 are shown in the table on the attached page.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Simpson
Chair, Special Projects Committee


http://www.cmei.ca/
http://www.cmei.ca/

CMEI PROJECTS SPONSORED IN 2018

AWARDED
ORGANIZATION REQUEST INC. HST DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST
MORNA HEIGHTS SCHOOL 2168.00 2168.00 |ipads 2168.00
GB-W SENIOR ART GROUP 100.00 104.29 |Facility Rental 104.29
350.00 350.00| Workshops and exhibitions (no HST) 300.00
FRIENDS OF BLUEBERRY HILL 4300.00 3300.00 [Tree Planting 3300.00
CHURCH OF THE RESURECTION 10000.00 10428.60|Play Park 10428.60
GB-W FIREFIGHTERS 1998.99 2084.67 | BBQ 1459.97
KETEPEC SCOUTS 3231.44 3369.94 Snowshoes & Supplies 3369.94
WESTFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11197.12 11197.12 |Library revitalization 10963.92
MORNA HEIGHTS HOME AND SCHOOL 2088.80 2178.33 |Library storage and seating 2115.32
RV COMMUNITY CENTER 16625.00 15789.21 |Repairs to fix leaking walls 15789.21
RVC "B" List "B" List 1548.34
RV COMMUNITY CENTER 21250.00 9072.88 |Eavestrough 8271.97
STONEHAMMER UNESCO GEOPARK 11304.35 11428.60 |Concrete stamps (local representation) 7600.03
GB-W SCOUTS 1250.93 1304.54 |Stoves and cookware 1304.54
GRAND BAY PRIMARY 23400.00 11200.00 |Outdoor classroom 11200.00
HONOUR OUR VETERANS 3635.00 3790.80 | Signs brackets 3790.80
RV VOLUNTEER HUNTER EDUCATION "B" List 400.00
3 ON 3 SUMMER BASKETBALL "B" List 270.86
TOTAL AWARDED 84385.79
TOTAL GRANTS AMOUNT
THIS YEAR $84,385.79
CUMULATIVE TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS YEARS $1,594,193.00

TOTAL TO DATE (END OF 2018)

$1,678,578.79




| |
CMEI PROJECTS SPONSORED IN 2019
AWARD AMOUNT

APPLICANT REQUEST |BEFORE HST DESCRIPTION HST INCL.
RV VOLUNTEER HUNTER EDUCATION 400.00 400.00|Sponsor Young Hunters 400.00
CHURCH OF THE RESURRECTION 15000.00 9302.33|Play Park 10000.00
DUCKS UNLIMITED CANADA 2800.00 2800.00|Field trips for grade 4 students 2800.00
RRCA 400.00 400.00|(Walk and Talk 400.00
1st KETEPEC SCOUTS 5039.44 1003.48|Gear & Tables 1154.00
KBM 25070.00 21800.00|Heat Pumps & Electric Furnace 23435.00
KBM 8625.00 7500.00 | Electrical 8062.50
1st WESTFIELD SCOUTS 2760.00 1003.48|Tents 1154.00
MARTINON COMMUNITY CENTER 17250.00 9950.00|Roof, Siding, Soffits & Fascia 11442.50
GRAND BAY HOME AND SCHOOL 57526.58 15000.00|Playground equipment 15000.00
RV COMMUNITY CENTER 29034.05 9302.33| Heat Pumps & Ventilation 10000.00
GB-W SENIOR ART GROUP 1070.50 270.00|Supplies, Workshops 310.50
MORNA HEIGHTS SCHOOL 3704.83 2021.59|Update Sound System for Gym 2324.83
SENIORS ACTIVITY CENTER GROUP 1419.50 466.30|Games, Table 536.25
Column Totals 87019.59
Funding Limit 89218.00
Funding Remaining -2198.41
TOTAL GRANTS AMOUNT

THIS YEAR 89218.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS YEARS 1678578.79

TOTAL TO DATE (END OF 2019) | 1767796.79




	2019 Special projects Report
	2019 Special projects Report with attachments
	2019 Special projects Report with attachments
	2018 PROJECTS COMPLETED
	2019 Projects Awarded



